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Epidemiological situation

In 2023
(poultry)

Voivodeship

dolnoslgskie
kujawsko-pomorskie

lubuskie
todzkie
matopolskie
mazowieckie
opolskie

pomorskie
Slgskie

warminsko-mazurskie
wielkopolskie
zachodniopomorskie
In total

Number of
outbraks
1

2

A NEFEL B~ O

Number of birds in
outbreaks

32 989
29 950

203 269
40 937
141
98 474
11 857

84
2034

124 032

641 292

104 406
1289 465



Epidemiological situation Number of
in 2023 Voivodeship outbreaks in wild

(wild and captive birds) birds in 2023

dolnoslgskie
kujawsko-pomorskie 15
lubelskie 6
| lubuskie | 0
2
matopolskie 10
17
13
3
5
23
5 (1 captive)
2
.
wielkopolskie 18
zachodniopomorskie 5
| _Intotal | 142




Epidemiological situation since
01.01.2024

Number of
Voivodeship outbreaks in Number of birds
poultry in 2024

dolnoslgskie 1 38 805
lubelskie 2 29 949

zachodniopomorskie 1 33 456
In total 4 102 210

Voivodeship Number of outbreaks in wild birds in 2024

dolnoslgskie

tédzkie

opolskie

podkarpackie
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Epidemiological situation
12.2023 - 01.2024

Voivodeship Number of birds
outbreaks
dolnoslgskie 71794
lubelskie 2 29 949
zachodniopomorskie 3 137 621
kujawsko - pomorskie 1 1 996

In December 2023: 6 outbreaks in
poultry
In January 2024: 4 outbreaks

Since last PAFF — 8 outbreaks
=>4 in XI1.2023 and 4 in 1.2024



Outbreaks 2024



Outbreaks in poultry & wild birds —
in 2024

B Outbreak in poultry

[0 oOutbreak in wild birds

®» |ast confirmed outbreak in wild
birds - 17.01.2024




Monitoring in wild birds

Since July 2023 (to the end of 2023) - pilot program:
204 notifications -142 outbreaks (2023)

In 2024 — mandatory reporting of dead wild birds obtained for laboratory
tests - (up to 22/01/2024)
- 8 (4 oubreaks confirmed) ZIMP

The color of the marker
determines the status of
the notification:
(approved/to approval)
by competent authority

Possibility of layering with zones for poultry outbreaks




Positive results in wild birds in
2023 and 2024 (ZIMP data)
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